

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).2568/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2022 in WC No.23060/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.17908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17902/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned Additional Solicitor General
appearing the petitioners submits that having
regard to the orders previously passed by this
Court in akin matters, the petitioners stand
advised to deposit the amount payable to the
private respondents in this Court within two weeks
from today.

List this matter after two weeks.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the petitioners to file additional affidavit.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER