

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4522/2023

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

([FOR RENEWAL OF FDR]

IA No. 17902/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the
due date of its maturity i.e.,4.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar