

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4522/2023

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**\*\*ONLY SLP (C ) NO. 4814 OF 2025 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT. \*\***

**IA No. 17902/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT**

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 4814/2025 (XI)**

spare copies for issuance of notice has not been filed by the  
counsel for petitioner

**IA No. 32141/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT**

Date : 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4814/2025

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner has not filed spare copy in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 17.2.2025 for service on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Today more time is sought, as last chance.

A week's time, as a last chance is granted to file the same.

If the same is filed within a period of one week, let notice be issued immediately and list the matter before this Court on 8.5.2025.

In case of default, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG