

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4522/2023

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (C) NO. 4814 OF 2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 17902/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4814/2025 (XI)

IA No. 32141/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 08-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4814/2025

Service is complete on both the respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ